

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2096 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	23.03.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> Form-I notice is served on the sole respondent. But, he did not physically appear before the Court. He has appeared through online. The said practice of appearing online in a contempt case, on whom the Form-I notice was served, is deprecated. In fact, after service of notice on him at the first instance, he did not attend the Court. Therefore, the Coordinate Bench of this Court was constrained to issue Form-I notice. Even after receipt of Form-I notice, he did not physically appear before this Court. But, it is stated by learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue that he has been in Assam on election duty, as per the proceedings issued by the Election Commission. Copy of the said proceedings is placed on record. Therefore, he is excused for this time. However, he shall be present before the Court without fail on the next date of hearing. He has also given an undertaking by appearing on virtual mode that he will be present before the Court on the next date of hearing.	(Contd...)

		List the matter on 16.04.2026.	
			<u>CMR,J</u>
		<i>MDP</i>	<u>GTK,J</u>